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NORTH AMERICAN MEMBERS 
 

ALABAMA, Birmingham 
Lehr Middlebrooks Vreeland & Thompson, P.C. 
1914 4th Avenue North, Suite 500 
Birmingham, AL  35203 
Phone:  205/323-9278 
www.lehrmiddlebrooks.com 
Contact:  Michael Thompson 
mthompson@lehrmiddlebrooks.com 
Other offices:  Decatur, AL 
 

CALIFORNIA, Oakland 
Apex Employment Law 
505 14th Street, Suite 900 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone:  510/588-1310 
www.apexemploymentlaw.com   
Contact:  Mike Wilbur 
mwilbur@apexemploymentlaw.com 
 

CALIFORNIA, Los Angeles   
Swerdlow Florence Sanchez Swerdlow & Wimmer 
10877 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1650 
Los Angeles, CA  90024 
Phone:  310/288-3980 
www.swerdlowlaw.com  
Contact:  Millicent N. Sanchez 
msanchez@swerdlowlaw.com 
 

COLORADO, Denver 
Gokenbach Law LLC 
1001 Bannock St, Suite 452 
Denver, CO  80204 
Phone:  303/577-9763 
www.gokenbachlaw.com  
Contact:  Jennifer L. Gokenbach 
jennifer@gokenbachlaw.com 
 

FLORIDA, Orlando 
Allen, Norton & Blue, P.A. 
906 N. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32303 
Phone:  850/561-3503 
www.anblaw.com  
Contact:  Wes Gay 
wgay@anblaw.com 
Other offices:  Miami, FL; Orlando, FL; Tampa, FL 
 

GEORGIA, Atlanta 
Elarbee, Thompson, Sapp & Wilson LLP 
800 International Tower 
229 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
Phone:  404/659-6700 
www.elarbeethompson.com 
Contact:  Douglas Duerr 
duerr@elarbeethompson.com  
 

HAWAII, Honolulu 
Marr Jones & Wang LLP 
Pauahi Tower  
1003 Bishop Street, Suite 1500 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Phone:  808/536-4900 
www.marrjones.com 
Contact:  Barry W. Marr 
bmarr@marrjones.com 
 

ILLINOIS, Chicago 
Franczek P.C. 
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Phone:  312/786-6118 
www.franczek.com 
Contact:  Michael Warner 
maw@franczek.com 

 

KENTUCKY, Louisville 
Smith & Smith, Attorneys 
400 North, First Trust Centre 
200 South Fifth Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Phone:  502/587-0761 
www.smithandsmithattorneys.com  
Contact:  W. Kevin Smith 
wks@smithandsmithattorneys.com 
 
*LOUISIANA, Lafayette 
Babineaux, Poché, Anthony & Slavich, L.L.C. 
1201 Camellia Blvd, Third Floor 
Lafayette, Louisiana  70508 
Phone:  337/984-2505 
www.bpasfirm.com  
Contact:  Joel Babineaux 
JBabineaux@bpasfirm.com 
 

MARYLAND, Baltimore 
Shawe Rosenthal LLP 
One South Street, Suite 1800 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
Phone:  410/843-3486  
www.shawe.com  
Contact:  Mark Swerdlin  
swerdlin@shawe.com 
 

MASSACHUSETTS, Springfield 
Skoler, Abbott & Presser, P.C. 
One Monarch Place, Suite 2000 
Springfield, MA  01144 
Phone:  413/737-4753  
www.skoler-abbott.com  
Contact:  Marylou Fabbo 
mfabbo@skoler-abbott.com 
Other offices:  Waterbury, CT; Worcester, MA 
 

MICHIGAN, Saginaw 
Masud Labor Law Group 
4449 Fashion Square Boulevard – Suite 1 
Saginaw, MI  48603 
Phone:  989/792-4499 
www.masudlaborlaw.com  
Contact:  David Masud 
masud@masudlaborlaw.com 
 

MINNESOTA, Minneapolis 
Peters & Kappenman, P.A. 
7300 Metro Boulevard, Suite 500 
Minneapolis, MN  55439 
Phone:  952/921-4607 
www.pklaborlaw.com 
Contact:  Gregory L. Peters 
gpeters@pklaborlaw.com 
 

MISSOURI, St. Louis 
McMahon Berger 
2730 N. Ballas Road, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO  63131-3039 
Phone:  314/567-7350 
www.mcmahonberger.com  
Contact:  Kevin Lorenz 
lorenz@mcmahonberger.com 
 

NEVADA, Las Vegas 
Hartwell Thalacker, Ltd. 
11920 Southern Highlands Pkwy, Suite 201 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89141 
Phone:  702/850-1074  
www.hartwellthalacker.com 
Contact:  Laura Thalacker 
Laura@HartwellThalacker.com 
 

NEW JERSEY, Morristown 
Carmagnola & Ritardi, LLC 
60 Washington Street 
Morristown, NJ  07960 
Phone:  973/267-4445 
www.cr-law.net 
Contact:  Domenick Carmagnola 
dcarmagnola@cr-law.net 
 

 

NEW YORK, New York 
Keil & Correa LLP 
747 Third Avenue 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone:  212/758-7862 
www.keilcorrea.com 
Contact:  John Keil 
jkeil@keilcorrea.com 
 
NORTH CAROLINA, Charlotte 

Van Hoy, Reutlinger, Adams, Pierce & Tisdale, 
PLLC 
737 East Boulevard 
Charlotte, NC  28203 
Phone:  704/375-6022 
www.vraptlaw.com 
Contact:  Bryan Adams 
bryan.adams@vraptlaw.com 
 

OHIO, Cleveland 
Ross, Brittain & Schonberg Co., L.P.A. 
6480 Rockside Woods Blvd. South, Suite 350 
Cleveland, OH  44131 
Phone:  216/643-4505 
www.rbslaw.com 
Contact:  Lynn Schonberg 
lynns@rbslaw.com 
Other office: Columbus, OH 
 

OREGON, Portland 
Alifanz & Westlind 
13610 Northwest Riverview Drive 
Portland, OR  97213 
Phone:  503/201-2845    
www.alifanzwestlind.com  
Contact:  Dennis Westlind 
Dennis@alifanzwestlind.com 
 

PENNSYLVANIA, Scranton 
Ufberg & Associates, LLP 
310 Penn Ave. 
Scranton, PA 18503 
Phone:  570/341-8800 
www.ufberglaw.com 
Contact:  Robert Ufberg 
rufberg@ufberglaw.com 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA, Columbia 
Malone, Thompson, Summers & Ott L.L.C. 
339 Heyword Street, Suite 200 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone:  803/254-3300 
www.mtsolawfirm.com 
Contact:  Michael Malone 
malone@mtsolawfirm.com 
Other offices:  Charlotte, NC 
 

TEXAS, Houston 
Neel, Hooper and Banes, P.C. 
1800 West Loop South, Suite 1750 
Houston, TX  77027 
Phone:  713/629-1800 
www.nhblaw.com 
Contact:  Bryant S. Banes 
bbanes@nhblaw.com 
 

VIRGINIA, Alexandria 
Lorenger & Carnell PLC 
651 South Washington Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone:  703/684-1804 
www.lorengercarnell.com   
Contact:  Michael Lorenger 
mlorenger@lorengercarnell.com 



 

 

 
* These members have strong labor and employment practices within full-service firms. 

 
Worklaw® Network is the network of management labor and employment law firms. 

If you have any questions regarding Worklaw® Network or would like membership information, please contact: 
 

 
Laurie Petersen 
President 
Phone:  414/226-4804 
LPetersen@lindner-marsack.com   

Steve Ritardi 
Recruiting Member 
Phone:  973/267-4445 
sritardi@cr-law.net  

Douglas Duerr 
Treasurer 
Phone:  404/659-6700 
duerr@elarbeethompson.com    

Sally Schmidt 
Executive Director 
Phone:  612/581-7436 
sallyschmidt@schmidt-marketing.com  

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
WASHINGTON, Seattle 
Winterbauer & Diamond, PLLC 
7683 S.E. 27th St. #495 
Mercer Island, Washington 98040 
Phone:  206/676-8444 
www.winterbauerdiamond.com  
Contact:  Ken Diamond 
ken@winterbauerdiamond.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CANADA 
AFFILIATE MEMBER* 
 
CANADA, Quebec, Montreal 
Cain Lamarre LLP 
1300 Sherbrooke St. West, Suite 400 
Montreal, Quebec H3G 1H9  CANADA 
Phone:  514/393-4580 
www.cainlamarre.ca 
Contact:  Robert E. Boyd 
robert.boyd@cainlamarre.ca 
 

 
 
 
EUROPEAN 
AFFILIATE MEMBER* 
 

CMS 
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Kranhaus 1 
Im Zollhafen 18 
50678 Cologne, Germany 
Phone:  49/221-7716-354 
www.cms.law/en/INT  
Contact: Dr. Christopher Jordan  
Christopher.Jordan@cms-hs.com 

 
 
 
WISCONSIN, Milwaukee 
Lindner & Marsack, S.C. 
411 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1800 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Phone:  414/226-4804 
www.lindner-marsack.com  
Contact:  Laurie Petersen 
LPetersen@lindner-marsack.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHINA 
AFFILIATE MEMBER* 
 

CHINA, Shanghai 
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Shanghai Representative Office 
2801 Plaza 66, Tower 2 
1266 Nanjing Road West 
Shanghai 200040, China 
Phone:  86/21/6289 6363 
www.cmslegal.cn  
Contact: Dr. Christopher Jordan  
Christopher.Jordan@cms-hs.com 
 
 
 
 
CMS Firm Locations:  
Albania; Algeria; Angola, Austria; Belgium; Bosnia-
Herzegovina; Brazil; Bulgaria; Chile; China; Colombia; 
Croatia; Czech Republic; France; Germany; Hong Kong; 
Hungary; Italy; Kenya; Luxembourg; Macedonia; Mexico;  
Monaco; Montenegro; Morocco; The Netherlands; Norway, 
Oman; Peru; Poland; Portugal; Romania; Russia; Serbia; 
Singapore; Slovakia; Slovenia; South Africa; Spain; 
Switzerland; Turkey; Ukraine; United Arab Emirates; 
United Kingdom, Uruguay 

 
 
 
CANADA, Ontario, Toronto 
Stringer LLP 
20 Queen Street W., Suite 3002 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3  CANADA 
Phone:  416/862-1616 
www.stringerllp.com 
Contact:  Landon Young 
lyoung@stringerllp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDIA 
AFFILIATE MEMBER* 
 

INDIA, New Delhi 
King Stubb & Kasiva 
Unit-14, Ground Floor, DLF Tower - A, Jasola 
New Delhi - 110025, India 
Phone:  91/11/41032969 
www.ksandk.com  
Contact: Rajesh Sivaswamy 
rajesh@ksandk.com 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


